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THE 2008 SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION
(NO.2) ACT 2008

(NO. 9 of 2008)

SED by the National Parliament this fifteenth day of December 2008.
printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Bill passed by
iament and found by me to be a true and correct copy of the said Bill. '

isi Sanga (Mrs) '

kto ional Parliament -

ENTED to in Her Majesty’s name and on her Majesty’s behalf this eighteenth day of

Vathanitl Rahumaea Waena
ernor-General

2 of Commencement: date of Assent

" ACT TO APPROPRIATE TWENTY-SEVEN MILLION THREE HUNDRED
) NINETY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWO DOLLARS TO THE
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1. = This Act may be cited as the 2008 Supplementary
Appropriation (No.2) Act 2008 and is deemed to have come into foect on the
date it is assented to by the Governor General.

2. €)) The issue from the Consolidated Fund is hereby
authorised of a sum of twenty-seven million three hundred and ninety
thousand seven hundred and two dollars to be applied to the service of the
year ending 315! December 2008.

2 The sum specified in subsection (1) shall be deemed

to have been appropriated as from the commencement of this

. Act under section 1 for supply for the heads specified and in

. the amounts respectively specified in relation thereto in the
Schedule. )

3. The total sums authorised by contingencies warrants issued
by the Minister under section 15 of the Public Finance and Audit Act from the
commencement of this Act under section 1 until the end of the financial year
2008 in respect of Heads of Recurgent Expenditure, shall not exceed five
million dollars.




SCHEDULE
(Section 3)

EXPENDITURE BY CONTINGENCIES WARRANTS

PART 1 - RECURRENT EXPENDITURE

HEAD

273
275
279
281
285
288
293
295
299

MINISTRY

Ministry of Finance and Treasury

Office of the Governor General

National Parliament

Office of the Prime Minister and Cabinet

Ministry of Lands, Housing and Survey

Ministry of Commerce, Industry and Employment

Ministry of Home Affairs

Ministry of Mines, Energy and Rural Electrification

Ministry of Environment, Conservation and Meteorology
»

TOTAL RECURRENT EXPENDITURE

EXPENDITURE
AUTHORISED

1,800,000
1,355,616

1,500,000 - 4

1,758,949
536,000
1,600,000
7,040,137
2,400,000
500,000

18,490,702




RT 2 - DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE

AD

MINISTRY

Ministry of Infrastructure Development

. Ministry of Mines, Energy and Rural Electrification

Ministry of Rural Development
TOTAL DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE

TOTAL RECURRENT AND DEVELOPMENT
EXPENDITURE BY CONTINGENCIES WARRANTS

EXPENDITURE
AUTHORISED

400,000
1,000,000
7,500,000

8,900,000

27,390.702
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