# THE 2008 SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (NO.2) BILL 2008

CONTENTS:

Bill

Objects and Reasons Notice of Presentation

Covering letter from Minister to Clerk to Parliament

(Authorisation from Minister of Finance under s.60 of Constitution)

FROM:

Attorney General's Chambers

TO:

Minister

(for signing Objects & Reasons, Notice of Presentation and covering

letter to Clerk)

TO:

Minister of Finance

(for signing of letter to Clerk signifying Cabinet approval under s.60

of Constitution)

TO:

Clerk to National Parliament

(for certificate by Speaker)

TO:

Attorney General's Chambers

(for printing)

TO:

Clerk to National Parliament

(for reference during 1st, 2nd and 3rd Readings)

TO:

Attorney General's Chambers

(for checking before Assent)

TO:

Governor-General

(for Assent)

TO.

Clerk to National Parliament

(for distribution:

1 copy Attorney General's Chambers

1 copy Ministry

ony Parliament Office



### THE 2008 SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (NO.2) ACT 2008

(NO. 9 of 2008)



## THE 2008 SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (NO.2) ACT 2008

(NO. 9 of 2008)

**SED** by the National Parliament this fifteenth day of December 2008. printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Bill passed by iament and found by me to be a true and correct copy of the said Bill.

si Sanga (Mrs)

k to National Parliament

ENTED to in Her Majesty's name and on her Majesty's behalf this eighteenth day of ember 2008.  $\Omega$ 

Vathaniel Rahumaea Waena ernor-General

: of Commencement: date of Assent

ACT TO APPROPRIATE TWENTY-SEVEN MILLION THREE HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWO DOLLARS TO THE

Short ti

- 1. SHORT TITLE AND COMMENCEMENT
- 2. AUTHORISATION AND APPROPRIATION OF \$27,390,702
- 3. CONTINGENCIES WARRANTS NOT EXCEEDING \$5,000,000

Author approp \$27,39

> Cont warr exce \$5,0 Cap

title and encement

1. This Act may be cited as the 2008 Supplementary Appropriation (No.2) Act 2008 and is deemed to have come into effect on the date it is assented to by the Governor General.

isation and riation of 0,702

- **2.** (1) The issue from the Consolidated Fund is hereby authorised of a sum of twenty-seven million three hundred and ninety thousand seven hundred and two dollars to be applied to the service of the year ending 31<sup>st</sup> December 2008.
  - (2) The sum specified in subsection (1) shall be deemed to have been appropriated as from the commencement of this Act under section 1 for supply for the heads specified and in the amounts respectively specified in relation thereto in the Schedule.

gencies its not ing ,000 3. The total sums authorised by contingencies warrants issued by the Minister under section 15 of the Public Finance and Audit Act from the commencement of this Act under section 1 until the end of the financial year 2008 in respect of Heads of Recurrent Expenditure, shall not exceed five million dollars.

### SCHEDULE (Section 3)

### EXPENDITURE BY CONTINGENCIES WARRANTS

#### PART 1 - RECURRENT EXPENDITURE

HEAI	) MINISTRY	EXPENDITURE
		AUTHORISED
273	Ministry of Finance and Treasury	1,800,000
275	Office of the Governor General	1,355,616
279	National Parliament	1,500,000
281	Office of the Prime Minister and Cabinet	1,758,949
285	Ministry of Lands, Housing and Survey	536,000
288	Ministry of Commerce, Industry and Employment	1,600,000
293	Ministry of Home Affairs	7,040,137
295	Ministry of Mines, Energy and Rural Electrification	2,400,000
299	Ministry of Environment, Conservation and Meteorology	500,000
	•	
	TOTAL RECURRENT EXPENDITURE	<u>18,490,702</u>

#### 3T 2 - DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE

AD	MINISTRY	EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED
	Ministry of Infrastructure Development	400,000
	Ministry of Mines, Energy and Rural Electrification	1,000,000
	Ministry of Rural Development	7,500,000
	TOTAL DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE	8,900,000
	TOTAL RECURRENT AND DEVELOPMENT	
	EXPENDITURE BY CONTINGENCIES WARRANTS	27,390,702

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.